

03-21-2003



Atty.	Docket	No.:	438	34-	01	101	P
			-		_	_	_

r

TE RACEMEN REC 10239	96663 ET					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
[FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name] 3.14.03	Name: CYCLE GROUP LTD.					
EITAN, Nimrod	Internal Address: c/o CSC					
GOLAN, Asher	Street Address: 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400					
GILO, Yechiel	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19508					
,	Country: Postal Code:					
,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
Other: Change of Assignee Address						
Execution Date: October 24, 2000						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).					
09/497,337						
Additional numbers attached? YES NO						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00					
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (57 C.F.R. § 5.41). 340.00 ⊠ Enclosed					
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747						
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.					
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u>					
Country. Corr	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Ly Lill Hully #28,781 Signature March 14, 2003 Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: (3)						

03/20/2003 GTDN11 00000077 09497337

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

(Rev.12/31/2002)

4-21-0018

Page One of Two

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: 24115

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to Nimrod EITAN, Asher GOLAN (deceased) by Ziva GOLAN-Executor, and Yechiel GILO, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S), who has/have invented certain new and useful METHOD OF COATING GRANULATED MATERIAL, hereinafter referred to as the invention, for which I/we has/have executed an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, CYCLE GROUP LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country/state of BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS, whose post office address/business address is P.O. Box 3186 Road Town, Tortola, BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world im and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby assign(s), sell(s) transfer(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have heldand enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 013857 FRAME: 0738

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: 24115

ASSIGNMENT

ALSO, said ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree(s) to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Patent thereon.

said ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) and request(s) AND Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

Inventor's Name: Nimrod EITAN

(first or sole inventor)

Inventor's Name: Asher GOLAN (deceased) (second inventor) by Ziva GOLAN-Executor

Inventor's Name: Yechiel GILO

(third inventor)

PATENT REEL: 013857 FRAME: 0739

RECORDED: 03/14/2003